2. Is Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder a fund manager or a person whose interest in the
securities of the Listed Issuer are held solely through fund manager(s)?

  Yes

  No

Notification in respect of:3.

4.

  Becoming a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

  Change in the percentage level of interest while still remaining a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

  Ceasing to be a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

Date of acquisition of or change in interest:

Date on which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder became aware of the acquisition of, or the
change in, interest   (if different from item 4 above, please specify the date):

5.

Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

6. Explanation (if the date of becoming aware is different from the date of acquisition of, or the
change in, interest):

28-Apr-2023

28-Apr-2023

Quantum of total voting shares/units ( including voting shares/units underlying
rights/options/warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial
Shareholder/Unitholder before and after the transaction:

7.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the
rights/options/warrants/convertible debentures:

530,892,503 135,875,868 666,768,371

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

7.374 1.887 9.261

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures :

690,884,656 135,875,868 826,760,524

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

9.019 1.774 10.793

Page 5 of 11FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 10 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

8.

ESR-LOGOS Funds Management (S) Limited ("E-LOG FM") holds 110,740,318 ESR-LOGOS REIT units and the
property manager of ESR-LOGOS REIT, ESR-LOGOS Property Management (S) Pte. Ltd. ("E-LOG PM"), holds
25,135,550 ESR-LOGOS REIT units. Both E-LOG FM and E-LOG PM are indirect subsidiaries of e-Shang Infinity
Cayman Limited. Therefore, e-Shang Infinity Cayman Limited is deemed to be interested in the 135,875,868